eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

FY2023 LARP
Factor

0.00240907
0.00177884
0.03105848

0.00476739
0.04164250

0.01092879
0.03020301

0.00094410
0.00155201
0.00588091
0.00099052
0.05428697

0.00134866
0.00201367
0.04746226

0.00039192
0.00088333
0.00039314
0.00526068
0.05018989

January 2023

2/28/2023
$5,717,522.34
$1,429,380.58

Amount
Received

$3,443.48
$2,542.64
$44,394.38

$6,814.41
$59,522.98

$15,621.40
$43,171.59

$1,349.47
$2,218.41
$8,406.05
$1,415.82
$77,596.74

$1,927.75
$2,878.30
$67,841.64

$560.21
$1,262.62
$561.94
$7,519.51
$71,740.46
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TD11 - Southern Georgia
February 2023
3/31/2023

$5,773,594.62
$1,443,398.66

Amount
Received

$3,477.25
$2,567.58
$44,829.76

$6,881.24
$60,106.73

$15,774.60
$43,594.98

$1,362.71
$2,240.17
$8,488.49
$1,429.71
$78,357.74

$1,946.66
$2,906.53
$68,506.97

$565.70
$1,275.00
$567.45
$7,593.26
$72,444.02

March 2023
4/28/2023

$6,724,935.36
$1,681,233.84

Amount
Received

$4,050.21
$2,990.65
$52,216.56

$8,015.10
$70,010.78

$18,373.85
$50,778.32

$1,587.25
$2,609.29
$9,887.18
$1,665.29
$91,269.09

$2,267.41
$3,385.45
$79,795.16

$658.91
$1,485.09
$660.95
$8,844.43
$84,380.95

April 2023

5/31/2023
$6,077,424.90
$1,519,356.23

Amount
Received

$3,660.24
$2,702.70
$47,188.89

$7,243.36
$63,269.79

$16,604.72
$45,889.13

$1,434.42
$2,358.05
$8,935.19
$1,504.95
$82,481.25

$2,049.10
$3,059.49
$72,112.08

$595.47
$1,342.09
$597.31
$7,992.85
$76,256.33

$24,293,477.22
$6,073,369.31

Period Total

$14,631.18
$10,803.57
$188,629.59

$28,954.11
$252,910.28

$66,374.57
$183,434.02

$5,733.85
$9,425.92
$35,716.91
$6,015.77
$329,704.82

$8,190.92
$12,229.77
$288,255.85

$2,380.29
$5,364.80
$2,387.65
$31,950.05
$304,821.76

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared May 30, 2023



eTIA F-602

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

FY2023 LARP

Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor
Folkston 0.00420346
Homeland 0.00229412
Charlton County (Unincorporated) 0.02515065
Clinch County

Argyle 0.00036238

DuPont 0.00030018

Fargo 0.00076100

Homerville 0.00288711

Clinch County (Unincorporated) 0.03104070
Coffee County

Ambrose 0.00092140

Broxton 0.00187924

Douglas 0.01362813

Nicholls 0.00279019

Coffee County (Unincorporated) 0.09063349
Cook County

Adel 0.00732428

Cecil 0.00053814

Lenox 0.00141202

Sparks 0.00243584

Cook County (Unincorporated) 0.03325699
Echols County

Echols (Unincorporated) 0.01386814
Irwin County

Ocilla 0.00442825

Irwin County (Unincorporated) 0.03775162
Lanier County

Lakeland 0.00334912

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

January 2023

2/28/2023
$5,717,522.34
$1,429,380.58

Amount

Received
$6,008.34
$3,279.17
$35,949.86

$517.98
$429.08
$1,087.76
$4,126.78
$44,368.97

$1,317.03
$2,686.15
$19,479.78
$3,988.24
$129,549.76

$10,469.18
$769.20
$2,018.32
$3,481.74
$47,536.90

$19,822.85

$6,329.65
$53,961.44

$4,787.16
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TD11 - Southern Georgia
February 2023
3/31/2023

$5,773,594.62
$1,443,398.66

Amount

Received
$6,067.27
$3,311.33
$36,302.42

$523.06
$433.28
$1,098.42
$4,167.25
$44,804.10

$1,329.94
$2,712.50
$19,670.82
$4,027.35
$130,820.29

$10,571.85
$776.75
$2,038.11
$3,515.88
$48,003.09

$20,017.26

$6,391.73
$54,490.64

$4,834.11

March 2023
4/28/2023

$6,724,935.36
$1,681,233.84

Amount

Received
$7,067.00
$3,856.96
$42,284.13

$609.25
$504.68
$1,279.42
$4,853.90
$52,186.67

$1,549.08
$3,159.45
$22,912.07
$4,690.96
$152,376.09

$12,313.83
$904.74
$2,373.94
$4,095.21
$55,912.78

$23,315.59

$7,444.92
$63,469.31

$5,630.65

April 2023

5/31/2023
$6,077,424.90
$1,519,356.23

Amount

Received
$6,386.55
$3,485.59
$38,212.80

$550.59
$456.09
$1,156.23
$4,386.55
$47,161.88

$1,399.93
$2,855.24
$20,705.98
$4,239.29
$137,704.57

$11,128.19
$817.62
$2,145.37
$3,700.90
$50,529.21

$21,070.65

$6,728.09
$57,358.16

$5,088.50

$24,293,477.22
$6,073,369.31

Period Total
$25,529.16
$13,933.05

$152,749.21

$2,200.88
$1,823.13
$4,621.83
$17,534.48
$188,521.62

$5,595.98
$11,413.34
$82,768.65
$16,945.84
$550,450.71

$44,483.05
$3,268.31
$8,575.74
$14,793.73
$201,981.98

$84,226.35

$26,894.39
$229,279.55

$20,340.42

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared May 30, 2023



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County

Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County

Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County

Omega (1)

Tifton

Ty Ty

Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County

Ashburn

Rebecca

Sycamore

Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County

Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

FY2023 LARP
Factor
0.02054402

0.00081060
0.00321227
0.00133909
0.00070128
0.04951322
0.08735242

0.00479787
0.00129252
0.00135919
0.00000000
0.05333718

0.00172748
0.01826308
0.00091536
0.05256580

0.00436313
0.00040196
0.00065285
0.03186796

0.01865851
0.07072163

1.00000000

January 2023

2/28/2023
$5,717,522.34
$1,429,380.58

Amount
Received
$29,365.22

$1,158.65
$4,591.55
$1,914.08
$1,002.40
$70,773.24
$124,859.86

$6,857.98
$1,847.50
$1,942.79
$0.00
$76,239.14

$2,469.23
$26,104.89
$1,308.39
$75,136.53

$6,236.58
$574.55
$933.17
$45,551.44

$26,670.12
$101,088.13

$1,429,380.58
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TD11 - Southern Georgia
February 2023
3/31/2023

$5,773,594.62
$1,443,398.66

Amount
Received
$29,653.20

$1,170.01
$4,636.58
$1,932.85
$1,012.23
$71,467.32
$126,084.37

$6,925.24
$1,865.62
$1,961.85
$0.00
$76,986.82

$2,493.45
$26,360.91
$1,321.22
$75,873.40

$6,297.74
$580.18
$942.32
$45,998.17

$26,931.67
$102,079.51

$1,443,398.66

March 2023
4/28/2023

$6,724,935.36
$1,681,233.84

Amount
Received
$34,539.29

$1,362.80
$5,400.57
$2,251.33
$1,179.02
$83,243.31
$146,859.85

$8,066.34
$2,173.03
$2,285.11
$0.00
$89,672.28

$2,904.30
$30,704.51
$1,538.93
$88,375.39

$7,335.45
$675.78
$1,097.59
$53,577.49

$31,369.32
$118,899.60

$1,681,233.84

April 2023

5/31/2023
$6,077,424.90
$1,519,356.23

Amount
Received
$31,213.68

$1,231.58
$4,880.58
$2,034.56
$1,065.50
$75,228.22
$132,719.45

$7,289.67
$1,963.80
$2,065.09
$0.00
$81,038.18

$2,624.66
$27,748.12
$1,390.75
$79,866.17

$6,629.15
$610.71
$991.91
$48,418.78

$28,348.93
$107,451.35

$1,519,356.23

$24,293,477.22
$6,073,369.31

Period Total
$124,771.39

$4,923.04
$19,509.28
$8,132.82
$4,259.15
$300,712.09
$530,523.53

$29,139.23
$7,849.95
$8,254.84
$0.00
$323,936.42

$10,491.64
$110,918.43
$5,559.29
$319,251.49

$26,498.92
$2,441.22
$3,964.99
$193,545.88

$113,320.04
$429,518.59

$6,073,369.31

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared May 30, 2023



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

FY2023 LARP
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

TD11 - Southern Georgia
January 2023 February 2023
2/28/2023 3/31/2023

$5,717,522.34
$1,429,380.58

Amount
Received

$5,773,594.62
$1,443,398.66

Amount
Received

March 2023

4/28/2023
$6,724,935.36
$1,681,233.84

Amount
Received

April 2023

5/31/2023
$6,077,424.90
$1,519,356.23

Amount
Received

$24,293,477.22
$6,073,369.31

Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the
designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties;
consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared May 30, 2023



