# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

Tax Collection Month		January 2023	February 2023	March 2023	April 2023	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2023	3/31/2023	4/28/2023	5/31/2023	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,717,522.34	\$5,773,594.62	\$6,724,935.36	\$6,077,424.90	\$24,293,477.22
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,429,380.58	\$1,443,398.66	\$1,681,233.84	\$1,519,356.23	\$6,073,369.31
	FY2023 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Atkinson County						
Pearson	0.00240907	\$3,443.48	\$3,477.25	\$4,050.21	\$3,660.24	\$14,631.18
Willacoochee	0.00177884	\$2,542.64	\$2,567.58	\$2,990.65	\$2,702.70	\$10,803.57
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.03105848	\$44,394.38	\$44,829.76	\$52,216.56	\$47,188.89	\$188,629.59
Bacon County						
Alma	0.00476739	\$6,814.41	\$6,881.24	\$8,015.10	\$7,243.36	\$28,954.11
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04164250	\$59,522.98	\$60,106.73	\$70,010.78	\$63,269.79	\$252,910.28
Ben Hill County						
Fitzgerald (1)	0.01092879	\$15,621.40	\$15,774.60	\$18,373.85	\$16,604.72	\$66,374.57
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.03020301	\$43,171.59	\$43,594.98	\$50,778.32	\$45,889.13	\$183,434.02
, , ,		<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<b>,</b> ,	* -,	¥, -
Berrien County						
Alapaha	0.00094410	\$1,349.47	\$1,362.71	\$1,587.25	\$1,434.42	\$5,733.85
Enigma	0.00155201	\$2,218.41	\$2,240.17	\$2,609.29	\$2,358.05	\$9,425.92
Nashville	0.00588091	\$8,406.05	\$8,488.49	\$9,887.18	\$8,935.19	\$35,716.91
Ray City	0.00099052	\$1,415.82	\$1,429.71	\$1,665.29	\$1,504.95	\$6,015.77
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05428697	\$77,596.74	\$78,357.74	\$91,269.09	\$82,481.25	\$329,704.82
Brantley County						
Hoboken	0.00134866	\$1,927.75	\$1,946.66	\$2,267.41	\$2,049.10	\$8,190.92
Nahunta	0.00201367	\$2,878.30	\$2,906.53	\$3,385.45	\$3,059.49	\$12,229.77
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.04746226	\$67,841.64	\$68,506.97	\$79,795.16	\$72,112.08	\$288,255.85
Brooks County						
Barwick (1)	0.00039192	\$560.21	\$565.70	\$658.91	\$595.47	\$2,380.29
Morven	0.00088333	\$1,262.62	\$1,275.00	\$1,485.09	\$1,342.09	\$5,364.80
Pavo (1)	0.00039314	\$561.94	\$567.45	\$660.95	\$597.31	\$2,387.65
Quitman	0.00526068	\$7,519.51	\$7,593.26	\$8,844.43	\$7,992.85	\$31,950.05
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.05018989	\$71,740.46	\$72,444.02	\$84,380.95	\$76,256.33	\$304,821.76

**Charlton County** 

### Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

			2 2 3 . 9 . 4			
Tax Collection Month		January 2023	February 2023	March 2023	April 2023	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2023	3/31/2023	4/28/2023	5/31/2023	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,717,522.34	\$5,773,594.62	\$6,724,935.36	\$6,077,424.90	\$24,293,477.22
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,429,380.58	\$1,443,398.66	\$1,681,233.84	\$1,519,356.23	\$6,073,369.31
23 % to Local durisdictions		Ψ1,429,300.30	Ψ1,++3,390.00	Ψ1,001,200.04	ψ1,519,550.25	ψ0,070,000.01
	FY2023 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Folkston	0.00420346	\$6,008.34	\$6,067.27		\$6,386.55	\$25,529.16
				\$7,067.00		
Homeland	0.00229412	\$3,279.17	\$3,311.33	\$3,856.96	\$3,485.59	\$13,933.05
Charlton County (Unincorporated)	0.02515065	\$35,949.86	\$36,302.42	\$42,284.13	\$38,212.80	\$152,749.21
Clinch County						
Argyle	0.00036238	\$517.98	\$523.06	\$609.25	\$550.59	\$2,200.88
DuPont	0.00030018	\$429.08	\$433.28	\$504.68	\$456.09	\$1,823.13
Fargo	0.00076100	\$1,087.76	\$1,098.42	\$1,279.42	\$1,156.23	\$4,621.83
Homerville	0.00288711	\$4,126.78	\$4,167.25	\$4,853.90	\$4,386.55	\$17,534.48
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03104070	\$44,368.97	\$44,804.10	\$52,186.67	\$47,161.88	\$188,521.62
Clinicit County (Orlincorporated)	0.03104070	φ <del>44</del> ,300.91	φ <del>44</del> ,004.10	φ32,100.07	φ47,101.00	φ100,521.02
Coffee County						
Ambrose	0.00092140	\$1,317.03	\$1,329.94	\$1,549.08	\$1,399.93	\$5,595.98
Broxton	0.00187924	\$2,686.15	\$2,712.50	\$3,159.45	\$2,855.24	\$11,413.34
Douglas	0.01362813	\$19,479.78	\$19,670.82	\$22,912.07	\$20,705.98	\$82,768.65
Nicholls	0.00279019	\$3,988.24	\$4,027.35	\$4,690.96	\$4,239.29	\$16,945.84
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.09063349	\$129,549.76	\$130,820.29	\$152,376.09	\$137,704.57	\$550,450.71
Cook County						
Adel	0.00732428	\$10,469.18	\$10,571.85	\$12,313.83	\$11,128.19	\$44,483.05
Cecil	0.00053814	\$769.20	\$776.75	\$904.74	\$817.62	\$3,268.31
Lenox	0.00033014	\$2,018.32	\$2,038.11	\$2,373.94	\$2,145.37	\$8,575.74
Sparks	0.00141202	\$3,481.74	\$3,515.88	\$4,095.21	\$3,700.90	\$14,793.73
· ·						
Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03325699	\$47,536.90	\$48,003.09	\$55,912.78	\$50,529.21	\$201,981.98
Echols County						
Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01386814	\$19,822.85	\$20,017.26	\$23,315.59	\$21,070.65	\$84,226.35
<u>Irwin County</u>						
Ocilla	0.00442825	\$6,329.65	\$6,391.73	\$7,444.92	\$6,728.09	\$26,894.39
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03775162	\$53,961.44	\$54,490.64	\$63,469.31	\$57,358.16	\$229,279.55
nwin county (officioliporated)	0.03773102	Ψ55,961.44	ψ5+,+50.0+	ψ05,405.51	ψ57,550.10	ΨΖΖΘ,Ζ1 Θ.ΟΟ
Lanier County						
Lakeland	0.00334912	\$4,787.16	\$4,834.11	\$5,630.65	\$5,088.50	\$20,340.42
Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission		Page 2	of 4			
-		· ·				

Prepared May 30, 2023

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2023 2/28/2023 \$5,717,522.34 \$1,429,380.58	February 2023 3/31/2023 \$5,773,594.62 \$1,443,398.66	March 2023 4/28/2023 \$6,724,935.36 \$1,681,233.84	April 2023 5/31/2023 \$6,077,424.90 \$1,519,356.23	\$24,293,477.22 \$6,073,369.31
Name of Local Jurisdiction Lanier County (Unincorporated)	FY2023 LARP Factor 0.02054402	Amount Received \$29,365.22	Amount Received \$29,653.20	Amount Received \$34,539.29	Amount Received \$31,213.68	Period Total \$124,771.39
Lowndes County						
Dasher	0.00081060	\$1,158.65	\$1,170.01	\$1,362.80	\$1,231.58	\$4,923.04
Hahira	0.00321227	\$4,591.55	\$4,636.58	\$5,400.57	\$4,880.58	\$19,509.28
Lake Park	0.00133909	\$1,914.08	\$1,932.85	\$2,251.33	\$2,034.56	\$8,132.82
Remerton	0.00070128	\$1,002.40	\$1,012.23	\$1,179.02	\$1,065.50	\$4,259.15
Valdosta	0.04951322	\$70,773.24	\$71,467.32	\$83,243.31	\$75,228.22	\$300,712.09
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.08735242	\$124,859.86	\$126,084.37	\$146,859.85	\$132,719.45	\$530,523.53
Pierce County						
Blackshear	0.00479787	\$6,857.98	\$6,925.24	\$8,066.34	\$7,289.67	\$29,139.23
Offerman	0.00129252	\$1,847.50	\$1,865.62	\$2,173.03	\$1,963.80	\$7,849.95
Patterson	0.00135919	\$1,942.79	\$1,961.85	\$2,285.11	\$2,065.09	\$8,254.84
Waycross (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.05333718	\$76,239.14	\$76,986.82	\$89,672.28	\$81,038.18	\$323,936.42
Tift County						
Omega (1)	0.00172748	\$2,469.23	\$2,493.45	\$2,904.30	\$2,624.66	\$10,491.64
Tifton	0.01826308	\$26,104.89	\$26,360.91	\$30,704.51	\$27,748.12	\$110,918.43
Ту Ту	0.00091536	\$1,308.39	\$1,321.22	\$1,538.93	\$1,390.75	\$5,559.29
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.05256580	\$75,136.53	\$75,873.40	\$88,375.39	\$79,866.17	\$319,251.49
Turner County						
Ashburn	0.00436313	\$6,236.58	\$6,297.74	\$7,335.45	\$6,629.15	\$26,498.92
Rebecca	0.00040196	\$574.55	\$580.18	\$675.78	\$610.71	\$2,441.22
Sycamore	0.00065285	\$933.17	\$942.32	\$1,097.59	\$991.91	\$3,964.99
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.03186796	\$45,551.44	\$45,998.17	\$53,577.49	\$48,418.78	\$193,545.88
Ware County						
Waycross (1)	0.01865851	\$26,670.12	\$26,931.67	\$31,369.32	\$28,348.93	\$113,320.04
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.07072163	\$101,088.13	\$102,079.51	\$118,899.60	\$107,451.35	\$429,518.59
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,429,380.58	\$1,443,398.66	\$1,681,233.84	\$1,519,356.23	\$6,073,369.31

### Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Apr 30, 2023

#### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

Tax Collection Month January 2023 February 2023 March 2023 April 2023 Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2023 3/31/2023 4/28/2023 5/31/2023 TIA Collections for Month \$5,717,522.34 \$5,773,594.62 \$6,724,935.36 \$6,077,424.90 \$24,293,477.22 25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,429,380.58 \$1,443,398.66 \$1,681,233.84 \$1,519,356.23 \$6,073,369.31

FY2023 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.